1


 1996 Xilinx Inc. For the latest revision of these specifications, see the Xilinx WEBLINX at http://www.xilinx.com
Features
• Extended family of one-time programmable (OTP)
bit-serial read-only memories used for storing the
configuration bitstreams of Xilinx FPGAs

XC1700 Family of Serial Configuration PROMs
10
Ordering Information
Marking Information
XC17XX - PC20 C
Operating Range/Processing
  C = Commercial (0° to + 70°C)
  I   = Industrial (-40° to + 85°)
  M = Military (-55° to + 125°C)
  R = Military (-55° to + 125°C) with
Package Type
  PD8 = 8-Pin Plastic DIP
  DD8 = 8-Pin CerDIP
  SO8 = 8-Pin Plastic Small-Outline Package
  VO8 = 8-Pin Plastic Small-Outline Thin Package
  PC20 = 20-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
Device Number
  XC1718D
  XC1718L
  XC1736D
  XC1765D
  XC1765L
  XC17128D
  XC17128L
  XC17256D
  XC17256L
X5913
MIL-STD-883 Level B Equivalent
Processing
Due to the small size of the serial PROM package, the complete ordering part number cannot be marked on
the package. The XC prefix is deleted and the package code is simplified. Device marking is as follows.
17XX P C
Operating Range/Processing
  C = Commercial (0° to + 70°C)
  I   = Industrial (-40° to + 85°)
  M = Military (-55° to + 125°C)
Package Type Code
  P = 8-Pin Plastic DIP
  D = 8-Pin CerDIP
  S = 8-Pin Plastic Small-Outline Package
  V = 8-Pin Plastic Small-Outline Thin Package
  J = 20-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
Device Number
  XC1718D
		XC1718L
  XC1736D
  XC1765D
		XC1765L
  XC17128D
  XC17128L
  XC17256D
  XC17256L
X5914
Sales Offices
Corporate Headquarters
Xilinx, Inc.
2100 Logic Drive
San Jose, CA 95124 U.S.A.
Tel: 1 (408) 559-7778
Fax: 1 (408) 559-7114
NET: hotline@xilinx.com
Europe
England
Xilinx, Ltd.
Suite 1B, Cobb House
Oyster Lane, Byfleet
Surrey KT14 7DU
United Kingdom
Tel: (44) 1932-349401
Fax: (44) 1932-349499
NET: ukhelp@xilinx.com
.
 1996 Xilinx Inc.  All rights reserved.  Xilinx and the Xilinx logo are registered trademarks, all XC-designated products are trademarks, and the Programmable Logic